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Mining Privileges to be Struck off the Register 

PURSUANT to section 188 of the Mining Act 1926, I hereby give notice that, unless sufficient cause be shown to the contrary within one month 
from the date hereof, the mining privileges mentioned in the Schedule hereto will be struck off the Register. 

Dated at Westport this 8th day of February 1957. F. A. FOOTE, Mining Registrar. 

SCHEDULE 
Licence No. 

1751 
2168 
4822 
6128 
6163 
7653 
7740 
7778 
8897 

11626 
12797 
12950 
5189 

(Mines 10/5/8) 

Date 
17/12/1896 
19/5/1908 
3/7/17 
19/12/22 
15/2/23 
5/10/27 
8/2/28 
4/4/28 . 
18/5/32 
6/12/44 
4/4/51 
17/6/52 
16/12/19 

Nature of Privilege 
Residence site licence 
Residence site licence 
Residence site licence 
Residence site licence 
Residence site licence 
Residence site licence 
Residence site licence 
Residence site licence 
Residence site licence 
Residence site licence 
Residence site licence 
Residence site licence 
Residence site licence 

Locality 
Torea, Granity 
Bumetts Face 
Stockton 
Stockton 
Millerton 
Bumetts Face 
Denniston 
Mokihinui 
Mokihinui 
Burnetts Face 
Hector 
Hector 
Stockton 

Registered Holder 
Albert Olderoy 
Peter McFadzean 
Nick Paki 
Pani Herekuiha 
Richard Hika 
Gerritt Rykee 
Andrew Hughes. 
Evan James Griffiths 
Theodore Charles Penrose 
Joseph Cotter 
Noel John Stack 
F. E. Musgrove Ltd. 
John McMillan 

Notice Under the Regulations Act 1936 

PURSUANT to the Regulations Act 1936, notice is hereby given of the making of regulations as under: 
Date Price 

Authority for Enactment Short Title or Subject Matter Serial of (postage 
Number Enactment Free) 

Agricultural Workers Act 1936 Agricultural Workers (Market Gardens) Extension 
Order 1953, Amendment No.3 

1957/26 20/2/57 6d. 

Motor Spirits (Regulation of Prices) Act Motor Spirits Prices Regulations 1942, Amendment 1957/27 20/2/57 6d. 
1933 No. 32 

Copies can be purchased from the Government Printer, Publications Branch, Lambton Quay, Wellington. Prices for quantities supplied 
on application. Copies may be ordered by quoting serial number. 

R. E. OWEN, Government Printer. 

RESERVE BANK OF NEW ZEALAND 

STATEMENT OF ASSETS AND LIABILITIES OF THE RESERVE BANK OF NEW ZEALAND AS AT THE CLOSE OF BUSINESS ON 
WEDNESDAY, 6 FEBRUARY 1957 

2. General Reserve Fund 
3. Bank notes ..... 
4. Demand liabilities

(a) State-

Liabilities 

(i) Government mar k e tin g 
accounts 

(ii) Other 
(b) Banks 
(c) Other-

(i) Marketing organisations 
(ii) Other demand liabilities 

5. Time deposits ...... .. .. 
6. Liabilities in currencies other than New 

Zealand currency 
7. Other liabilities 

£ s. d 
1,500,000 ° ° 

71,545,270 ° ° 
1,306,946 18 2 

11,064,753 16 8 
75,879,462 2 9 

274,387 12 1 
700,792 1 4 

23,789 19 8 
9,346,256 13 4 

£(N.Z.) 171,641,659 4 ° 

8. Reserve
(a) Gold 

Assets 

(b) Sterling exchange* 
( c) Gold exchange 
(d) Other exchange 

9. Subsidiary coin 
10. Discounts-

(a) Commercial and agricultural bills 
(b) Treasury and local body bills ...... 

11. Advances-
(a) To the State or State under

takings-
(i) Government marketing 

accounts 
(ii) For other purposes 

(b) To other public authorities 
(c) Other-

(i) Marketing organisations 
(ii) Other advances 

12. Investments-
(a) Sterling* 
(b) Other 

13. Bank buildings 
14. Other assets 

£ s. d 
6,162,128 17 10 

28,197,173 ° 6 

463,389 17 9 
622,081 13 7 

379,772 2 ° 
51,296,009 13 ° 
25,553,078 8 7 
5,018,749 18 11 

27,785,974 9 3 
25,387,187 ° 5 

776,114 2 2 

£(N.Z.) 171,641,659 4 ° 
*Expressed in New Zealand currency. 

BANKRUPTCY NOTICES 

In Bankruptcy-Supreme Court 

MALCOLM AR1HUR WILLIAM HOWE) of 6 Leaside Lane, Glen 
Innes, driver, was ad.iudged bankrupt on 15 February 1957. 

. Creditors' meeting will be held at my office on Friday, 1 
March 1957, at 10.30 a.m. 

T. C. DOUGLAS, Official Assignee. 
Fourth Floor, Dilworth Building, Customs Street East, 

Auckland C. 1. 

R. M. SMITH, Chief Accountant. 

In Bankruptcy-Supreme Court 

TREVOR WILLIAM WARDLE, of Auckland, cleaning contractor, 
trading as Classic Cleaning Co., was adjudged bankrupt on 12 
February 1957. Creditors' meeting will be held at my office on 
Friday, 22 February 1957, at 2.15 p.m . 

T. C. DOUGLAS, Official Assignee. 

Fourth Floor, Dilworth Building, Customs Street East, 
Auckland C. 1. 


