21 FEBRUARY

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Mining Privileges to be Struck off the Register

PURSUANT to section 188 of the Mining Act 1926, I hereby give notice that, unless sufficient cause be shown to the contrary within one month from the date hereof, the mining privileges mentioned in the Schedule hereto will be struck off the Register. Dated at Westport this 8th day of February 1957. F. A. FOOTE, Mining Registrar.

			SC	HEDULE			
Licence No.	Date	Nature of Privilege		Locali	ty		Registered Holder
1751	17/12/1896	Residence site licence		Torea, Granity		••	Albert Olderoy
2168	19/5/1908	Residence site licence	••	Burnetts Face	••	••	Peter McFadzean
4822	3/7/17	Residence site licence	••	Stockton	••	••	Nick Paki
6128	19/12/22	Residence site licence	••	Stockton	••	••	Pani Herekuiha
6163	15/2/23	Residence site licence	••	Millerton	••	••	Richard Hika
7653	5/10/27	Residence site licence	••	Burnetts Face	••	• •	Gerritt Rykee
7740	8/2/28	Residence site licence	••	Denniston		••	Andrew Hughes.
7778	4/4/28	Residence site licence	••	Mokihinui			Evan James Griffiths
8897	18/5/32	Residence site licence	••	Mokihinui	••		Theodore Charles Penrose
11626	6/12/44	Residence site licence	••	Burnetts Face	••		Joseph Cotter
12797	4/4/51	Residence site licence		Hector	••		Noel John Stack
12950	17/6/52	Residence site licence	• •	Hector			F. E. Musgrove Ltd.
5189	16/12/19	Residence site licence	••	Stockton	••	••	John McMillan

(Mines 10/5/8)

Notice Under the Regulations Act 1936

PURSUANT to the Regulations Act 1936, notice is hereby given of the making of regulations as under: Date Price

Authority for Enactment	Short Title or Subject Matter	Serial Number	of Enactment	(Postage Free)
Agricultural Workers Act 1936	Agricultural Workers (Market Gardens) Extension Order 1953, Amendment No. 3	1957/26	20/2/57	6d.
Motor Spirits (Regulation of Prices) Act 1933	Motor Spirits Prices Regulations 1942, Amendment No. 32	1957/27	20/2/57	6d.

Copies can be purchased from the Government Printer, Publications Branch, Lambton Quay, Wellington. Prices for quantities supplied on application. Copies may be ordered by quoting serial number. R. E. OWEN, Government Printer.

RESERVE BANK OF NEW ZEALAND

STATEMENT OF ASSETS AND LIABILITIES OF THE RESERVE BANK OF NEW ZEALAND AS AT THE CLOSE OF BUSINESS ON WEDNESDAY, 6 FEBRUARY 1957

	The second		, .	I LEROMAT 1757
Liabilities				Assets
	£	s.	d	8. Reserve— £ s. d
2. General Reserve Fund	1,500,000			(a) Gold 6,162,128 17 10
3. Bank notes	71,545,270		0	(b) Sterling exchange* 28,197,173 0 6
4. Demand liabilities—	,,			(c) Gold exchange
(a) State—				(d) Other exchange 463,389 17 9
(i) Government marketing				9. Subsidiary coin 622,081 13 7
accounts	1,306,946	18	2	10. Discounts—
	11,064,753		8	(a) Commercial and agricultural bills
	75,879,462		9	(b) Treasury and local body bills
(c) Other—		-	-	11. Advances—
(i) Marketing organisations	274,387	12	1	(a) To the State or State under-
(ii) Other demand liabilities	700,792			takings—
5. Time deposits			•	(i) Government marketing
6. Liabilities in currencies other than New	••••	••		accounts 379,772 2 0
Zealand currency	23,789	19	8	(ii) For other purposes 51,296,009 13 0
7. Other liabilities	9,346,256		4	(b) To other public authorities
	>,510,250	10	•	(c) Other—
				(i) Marketing organisations 25,553,078 8 7
				(ii) Other advances
				12. Investments—
				(a) Starling* $27.785.074.0.2$
				25287187 0 5
				12 Pople huildings
				14 Other assets 776 114 2 2
			_	
£(N.Z.)	171,641,659	4	0	£(N.Z.) 171,641,659 4 0

*Expressed in New Zealand currency.

R. M. SMITH, Chief Accountant.

BANKRUPTCY NOTICES

In Bankruptcy-Supreme Court

MALCOLM ARTHUR WILLIAM HOWE, of 6 Leaside Lane, Glen Innes, driver, was adjudged bankrupt on 15 February 1957. Creditors' meeting will be held at my office on Friday, 1 March 1957, at 10.30 a.m.

T. C. DOUGLAS, Official Assignee. Fourth Floor, Dilworth Building, Customs Street East, Auckland C. 1. In Bankruptcy-Supreme Court

TREVOR WILLIAM WARDLE, of Auckland, cleaning contractor, trading as Classic Cleaning Co., was adjudged bankrupt on 12 February 1957. Creditors' meeting will be held at my office on Friday, 22 February 1957, at 2.15 p.m.

T. C. DOUGLAS, Official Assignee.

Fourth Floor, Dilworth Building, Customs Street East, Auckland C. 1.